FORM PT	FO-1895		
1-31-92	ŘECORDATION FORM PATENTS O		SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradumark Office
TO; A SENT	ASSIGNMENT DIVISION - U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMAN VIA FACSIMILE TO 571-273-0140	RK OFFÏ	CE
Please	record the attached document.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies); Edward A, Raleigh	2. Name:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Milwaukee Electric Tool Corporation
	Nature of Conveyance: ssignment Merger urity Agreement Change of Name	Address:	13135 West Lisbon Road Brookfield, WI 53005
_ Othe Execut	er: tion Date: <u>01/18/2006</u>	Addition	al namc(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s); A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/240,624 Filed: 10/14/2005	В.	Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	, No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	David B. Smith Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 3300 Milwaukee. Wisconsin 53202-4108 Phone: 414.271.6560		
		7.	Total fce (37 CFR 3.41);\$ 40.00
		<i>(.</i>	Enclosed
			X Charge to Deposit Account
		8.	Deposit account number: 13-3080
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.		-
Edward R Name of I	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and control of the second of the second	rrect and any بعر	y attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 18, 2006 Date
Attorney I	File <u>.066042-9566-03</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments	s and document. S
ОМВ No. 06	551-0011 (exp. 4/94)		, and document.

cc: Docketing

PATENT REEL: 017202 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Milwaukee Electric Tool Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

13135 West Lisbon Road Brookfield, WI 53005

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Jason D. Hetcher S65 W25080 Verta Vista Drive Waukesha, WI 53189

Mark D. Willer 15905 Brentwood Drive Brookfield, WI 53005

Dennis J. Cerney S76 W32805 Haywagon Court Mukwonago, WI 53149

William A. Elger 2820 Valley Avenue West Bend, WI 53095

Harold L. Papenfuss N91 W16910 Laurel Lane Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Daryl S. Richards N57 W24610 Nighthawk Court Sussex, WI 53089

David R. Bauer S6 W31155 Hidden Hollow Delafield, WI 53018

Edward T. Gisske 605 Hwy, 78 South Mt. Horeb, WI 53572

Edward R. Raleigh N2502 Thunder Hills Road Lodi, WI 53555

> PATENT REEL: 017202 FRAME: 0076

Michael E. Weber W308 N7443 Champion Run Hartland, WI 53029

Eric Fernandes 7712 Briarwood Drive Franklin, WI 53132

David Hlavac W156 N10222 Pilgrim Road Germantown, WI 53022

Troy C. Thorson 822 Woodward Street Waukesha, WI 53186

Michael L. Welliver 215 East Ohio Milwaukee, WI 53207

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "SAW, SUCH AS A MITER SAW" for which we have executed a design Patent Application Serial No. 29/240,624, filed October 14, 2005 (Atty. File No. 066042-9566-03);
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be

2

FROM : INFORM

PHONE NO. : 6088254707

Jan. 18 2006 08:15AM P3

filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said design patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Jason D. Hetcher
Date	Mark D. Willer
Date	Dennis J. Cerney
Date	William A. Elger
Date	Harold L. Papenfuss
Date	Daryl S. Richards
Date	David R. Bauer
Date ///8/06 Date	Edward T. Gisske Lowert A. Lowert A. Raleigh
Date	Michael E. Weber
Date	Eric Fernandes

2006

Ø 009

Date	David Hlavac
Date	Troy C. Thorson
Date	Michael L. Welliver

4

PATENT REEL: 017202 FRAME: 0079